

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009063 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5017
 HWY : SR 002,395
 TITLE : US 2
 FRANCIS AVE TO DIVISION WYE
 PAVING
 17Z005
 PROJECT : NHPP-0002(843)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 110 N HAYFORD RD
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION							
		L.S.			-20.81 %			-35.71 %
			155,550.00	123,179.95	-32,370.05	100,000.00	-55,550.00	
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK							
	12.5500	S.Y.	125.0000	120.0000	-4.00 %	125.0000	0.00 %	
			1,568.75	1,506.00	-62.75	1,568.75	0.00	
3	REMOVE TUBULAR MARKER							
	10.0000	EACH	30.0000	21.0000	-30.00 %	30.0000	0.00 %	
			300.00	210.00	-90.00	300.00	0.00	
GRADING								
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	9165.0000	S.Y.	9.5000	7.0500	-25.79 %	12.0000	26.32 %	
			87,067.50	64,613.25	-22,454.25	109,980.00	22,912.50	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
5	CRACK SEALING - LF							
	1720.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %	2.5000	-16.67 %	
			5,160.00	3,440.00	-1,720.00	4,300.00	-860.00	
6	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	86707.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	2.2500	12.50 %	
			173,414.00	173,414.00	0.00	195,090.75	21,676.75	
7	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 76-28							
	2053.2000	TON	105.0000	84.0000	-20.00 %	100.0000	-4.76 %	
			215,586.00	172,468.80	-43,117.20	205,320.00	-10,266.00	
8	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 76-28							
	8887.0000	TON	65.0000	73.0000	12.31 %	72.0000	10.77 %	
			577,655.00	648,751.00	71,096.00	639,864.00	62,209.00	
9	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009063 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5017
 HWY : SR 002,395
 TITLE : US 2
 FRANCIS AVE TO DIVISION WYE
 PAVING
 17Z005
 PROJECT : NHPP-0002(843)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 110 N HAYFORD RD
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
10	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			8,360.00	8,360.00		8,360.00		
11	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			13,000.00	13,000.00		13,000.00		
12	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL							
	272.0000	L.F.	3.0000	17.5000	483.33 %	13.0000	333.33 %	
			816.00	4,760.00	3,944.00	3,536.00	2,720.00	
13	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
14	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	39570.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.6500	-35.00 %	0.7000	-30.00 %	
			39,570.00	25,720.50	-13,849.50	27,699.00	-11,871.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
15	ESC LEAD							
	10.0000	DAY	100.0000	200.0000	100.00 %	50.0000	-50.00 %	
			1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	
16	INLET PROTECTION							
	9.0000	EACH	100.0000	105.0000	5.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	
			900.00	945.00	45.00	900.00	0.00	
17	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
TRAFFIC								
18	COS CONC. CURB							
	500.0000	L.F.	23.0000	58.5000	154.35 %	58.5000	154.35 %	
			11,500.00	29,250.00	17,750.00	29,250.00	17,750.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009063 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5017
 HWY : SR 002,395
 TITLE : US 2
 FRANCIS AVE TO DIVISION WYE
 PAVING
 17Z005
 PROJECT : NHPP-0002(843)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 110 N HAYFORD RD
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
19	COS CONC. PED CURB 260.0000	L.F.	23.0000 5,980.00	54.8500 14,261.00	138.48 % 8,281.00	55.0000 14,300.00	139.13 % 8,320.00	
20	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	4,500.0000 4,500.00	10,200.0000 10,200.00	126.67 % 5,700.00	10,500.0000 10,500.00	133.33 % 6,000.00	
21	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 20.0000	HR	60.0000 1,200.00	47.0000 940.00	-21.67 % -260.00	47.5000 950.00	-20.83 % -250.00	
22	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
23	PAINT LINE 44704.0000	L.F.	0.2000 8,940.80	0.4200 18,775.68	110.00 % 9,834.88	0.4200 18,775.68	110.00 % 9,834.88	
24	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 2962.0000	L.F.	0.4100 1,214.42	0.9000 2,665.80	119.51 % 1,451.38	0.8500 2,517.70	107.32 % 1,303.28	
25	COS PLASTIC CROSSWALK 2894.4000	S.F.	10.0000 28,944.00	9.4600 27,381.02	-5.40 % -1,562.98	9.4500 27,352.08	-5.50 % -1,591.92	
26	COS PLASTIC STOP LINE 1392.0000	S.F.	10.0000 13,920.00	12.7500 17,748.00	27.50 % 3,828.00	12.7500 17,748.00	27.50 % 3,828.00	
27	COS PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 41.0000	EACH	200.0000 8,200.00	245.0000 10,045.00	22.50 % 1,845.00	245.0000 10,045.00	22.50 % 1,845.00	
28	COS CHANNELIZERS TYPE 3 10.0000	EACH	100.0000 1,000.00	210.0000 2,100.00	110.00 % 1,100.00	210.0000 2,100.00	110.00 % 1,100.00	
29	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			50.35 %		48.94 %	
			2,820.00	4,240.00	1,420.00	4,200.00	1,380.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009063 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5017
 HWY : SR 002,395
 TITLE : US 2
 FRANCIS AVE TO DIVISION WYE
 PAVING
 17Z005
 PROJECT : NHPP-0002(843)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 110 N HAYFORD RD
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
30	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 61400.0000	L.F.	0.1500 9,210.00	0.2000 12,280.00	33.33 % 3,070.00	0.2700 16,578.00	80.00 % 7,368.00	
31	ADA ELECTRICAL MODIFICATIONS - LYONS L.S.		5,200.00	6,700.00	28.85 % 1,500.00	6,700.00	28.85 % 1,500.00	
32	ADA ELECTRICAL MODIFICATIONS - COZZA L.S.		800.00	1,200.00	50.00 % 400.00	1,200.00	50.00 % 400.00	
33	ADA ELECTRICAL MODIFICATIONS - CASCADE & LINCOLN L.S.		7,200.00	11,900.00	65.28 % 4,700.00	11,800.00	63.89 % 4,600.00	
34	ADA ELECTRICAL MODIFICATIONS - MAGNESIUM & PRICE L.S.		5,200.00	10,750.00	106.73 % 5,550.00	10,700.00	105.77 % 5,500.00	
35	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 1300.0000	HR	4.5000 5,850.00	1.6000 2,080.00	-64.44 % -3,770.00	1.6000 2,080.00	-64.44 % -3,770.00	
36	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1300.0000	HR	5.0000 6,500.00	3.1500 4,095.00	-37.00 % -2,405.00	3.2500 4,225.00	-35.00 % -2,275.00	
37	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		29,400.00	11,600.00	-60.54 % -17,800.00	34,000.00	15.65 % 4,600.00	
38	FLAGGERS 60.0000	HR	50.0000 3,000.00	46.7000 2,802.00	-6.60 % -198.00	46.7500 2,805.00	-6.50 % -195.00	
39	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1020.0000	HR	50.0000 51,000.00	50.0000 51,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	50.5000 51,510.00	1.00 % 510.00	
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		32,500.00	39,150.00	20.46 % 6,650.00	35,000.00	7.69 % 2,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009063 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5017
 HWY : SR 002,395
 TITLE : US 2
 FRANCIS AVE TO DIVISION WYE
 PAVING
 17Z005
 PROJECT : NHPP-0002(843)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 110 N HAYFORD RD
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
41	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	884.0000	S.F.	12.5000	9.0000	-28.00 %	9.0000	-28.00 %	
			11,050.00	7,956.00	-3,094.00	7,956.00	-3,094.00	
42	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			75.00 %		80.00 %	
			10,000.00	17,500.00	7,500.00	18,000.00	8,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
43	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	3.0000	EACH	400.0000	735.0000	83.75 %	600.0000	50.00 %	
			1,200.00	2,205.00	1,005.00	1,800.00	600.00	
44	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK							
	13.0000	S.Y.	135.0000	165.0000	22.22 %	163.5000	21.11 %	
			1,755.00	2,145.00	390.00	2,125.50	370.50	
45	COS CURB RAMP TYPE 2 PREFERRED							
	114.0000	S.Y.	175.0000	165.0000	-5.71 %	162.7500	-7.00 %	
			19,950.00	18,810.00	-1,140.00	18,553.50	-1,396.50	
46	COS CURB RAMP TYPE 2 RESTRICTED ROW							
	142.0000	S.Y.	175.0000	165.0000	-5.71 %	166.7500	-4.71 %	
			24,850.00	23,430.00	-1,420.00	23,678.50	-1,171.50	
47	COS CURB RAMP TYPE 3 ADJACENT SIDEWALK							
	6.0000	S.Y.	175.0000	210.0000	20.00 %	211.7500	21.00 %	
			1,050.00	1,260.00	210.00	1,270.50	220.50	
48	CONTRACTOR SURVEYING - ROADWAY FEATURES							
		L.S.			268.00 %		660.00 %	
			5,000.00	18,400.00	13,400.00	38,000.00	33,000.00	
49	CONTRACTOR SURVEYING - ADA FEATURES							
		L.S.			76.00 %		78.50 %	
			5,000.00	8,800.00	3,800.00	8,925.00	3,925.00	
50	ADJUST INLET							
	3.0000	EACH	500.0000	735.0000	47.00 %	850.0000	70.00 %	
			1,500.00	2,205.00	705.00	2,550.00	1,050.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009063 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5017
 HWY : SR 002,395
 TITLE : US 2
 FRANCIS AVE TO DIVISION WYE
 PAVING
 17Z005
 PROJECT : NHPP-0002(843)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 14 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 110 N HAYFORD RD
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.					
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS								
51	ADJUST MANHOLE							
	49.0000	EACH	435.0000	800.0000	83.91 %	700.0000	60.92 %	
			21,315.00	39,200.00	17,885.00	34,300.00	12,985.00	
52	ADJUST CATCH BASIN							
	16.0000	EACH	425.0000	800.0000	88.24 %	850.0000	100.00 %	
			6,800.00	12,800.00	6,000.00	13,600.00	6,800.00	
53	ADJUST VALVE BOX							
	78.0000	EACH	400.0000	785.0000	96.25 %	550.0000	37.50 %	
			31,200.00	61,230.00	30,030.00	42,900.00	11,700.00	
54	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX							
	1.0000	EACH	250.0000	525.0000	110.00 %	350.0000	40.00 %	
			250.00	525.00	275.00	350.00	100.00	
55	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
56	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
57	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
58	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-50.00 %		50.00 %	
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	1,500.00	500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,692,948.47</u>	<u>\$1,777,500.00</u>	<u>4.99%</u>	<u>\$1,867,265.96</u>	<u>10.30%</u>	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,692,948.47</u>	<u>\$1,777,500.00</u>	<u>4.99%</u>	<u>\$1,867,265.96</u>	<u>10.30%</u>	